proposed is capital intensive hence 

the BA/SI/BP should not be a loss-

making entity during the last three (3) 

Financial years  

Letter from RailTel selecting bidder as 

an empaneled channel partner/Business 

Partner/SI/BA. 

2 EMD Rs.1,85,400/-(Rupees One lakh 

eighty five thousand and four 

hundred only) 

EMD should be paid in the form by 

NEFT /RTGS/Demand Draft/ SWIFT. 

The payment need to be done through e-

nivida portal. 

2 Valid PBG PBG @ 5% document Should submit PBG at 5% of the order 

value after signing LOA 

3 Turnover Cumulative financial turnover for